SERIES
プラグ ストレート　TYPE A, TYPE B
Plug Straight8071
MULT I  L INE MODULE CONNECTORS
■Back Planes
TYPE A
■Back Planes
TYPE B

TYPE C, CR
82　8071 　XXX 　500　XXX
注文コード　Ordering Code
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
055：55P 55signal
FINISH CODE
862：Au0.1μm
840：Au0.38μm
863：Au0.76μm
833：Pd/Ni0.65
Without Bottom Shield With Bottom Shield
Without Shield
With Shield
Without Shield
With Shield
Type C　　27　8071　055     XXX      XXX
Type CR　 27　8071　055     XXX      XXX    D
注文コード　Ordering Code
VARIATION
001：55P（キー付シールド無、ボス有り）
　　　　(with coding key, without shield, with boss)
002：55P（キー付シールド無、ボス無し）
　　　　(with coding key, without shield, without boss)
011：55P（キー付シールド有り、ボス有り）
　　　　(with coding key, with shield, with boss)
012：55P（キー付シールド有り、ボス無し）
　　　　(with coding key, with shield, without boss)
FINISH CODE
862：Au0.1μm
840：Au0.38μm
863：Au0.76μm
833：Pd/Ni0.65
Type CR Type C
Example
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SERIES
プラグ シュラウド　TYPE A, TYPE B
Plug Shroud8071
MULT I  L INE MODULE CONNECTORS
■Back Planes
TYPE A
■Back Planes
TYPE B
61　8071 　XXX 　XXX　007
注文コード　Ordering Code
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
133：133P 95signal+38ground
154：154P 110signal+44ground
175：175P 125signal+50ground
VARIATION
300：TYPE B　キー無基板厚 4.8mm用
　　　　(without coding key, Base Thickness 4.8mm)
310：TYPE B　キー無基板厚 4.0mm用
　　　　(without coding key, Base Thickness 4.0mm)
320：TYPE B　キー無基板厚 3.2mm用
　　　　(without coding key, Base Thickness 3.2mm)
61　8071　154　XXX　007
注文コード　Ordering Code
VARIATION
301：TYPE A　キー付基板厚 4.8mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 4.8mm)
311：TYPE A　キー付基板厚 4.0mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 4.0mm)
321：TYPE A　キー付基板厚 3.2mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 3.2mm)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SERIES
プラグ シュラウド　TYPE C, TYPE CR, TYPE AB
Plug Shroud8071
MULT I  L INE MODULE CONNECTORS
■Back Planes
TYPE C, CR
Type C
Type CR
61　8071　077     XXX     007
61　8071　077     XXX     007    D
注文コード　Ordering Code
VARIATION
301：TYPE C, D　キー付基板厚 4.8mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 4.8mm)
311：TYPE C, D　キー付基板厚 4.0mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 4.0mm)
321：TYPE C, D　キー付基板厚 3.2mm用
　　　　(with coding key, Base Thickness 3.2mm)
Type CR Type C
■Back Planes
TYPE AB
150P 127P
61　8071 　XXX 　3X2　007
注文コード　Ordering Code
VARIATION
302：TYPE AB　基板厚 4.8mm用
　　　　(Base Thickness 4.8mm)
312：TYPE AB　基板厚 4.0mm用
　　　　(Base Thickness 4.0mm)
322：TYPE AB　基板厚 3.2mm用
　　　　(Base Thickness 3.2mm)
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
150：150P
127：127P
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SERIES
プラグ ストレート／リセプタクル ライトアングル
TYPE AB
Plug Straight/Receptacle Right Angle8071
MULT I  L INE MODULE CONNECTORS
■Back Planes
■Daughter Card
 27　8071　125     013      XXX
注文コード　Ordering Code
FINISH CODE
862：Au0.1μm
840：Au0.38μm
863：Au0.76μm
833：Pd/Ni0.65
 17　8071　169     512      XXX
注文コード　Ordering Code
FINISH CODE
862：Au0.1μm
840：Au0.38μm
863：Au0.76μm
833：Pd/Ni0.65
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SERIES
コーディングキー
Coding Key8071
MULT I  L INE MODULE CONNECTORS
■Plug
■Receptacle
81　8071　000　XXX　XXX
注文コード　Ordering Code
82　8071　000　XXX　XXX
注文コード　Ordering Code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
京セラエルコ株式会社宛て To KYOCERA ELCO Corporation
　〒224-8512   1-1 Kagahara 2-Chome Tsuzuki-ku Yokohama
      横浜市都筑区加賀原 2-1-1　　                                        〒224-8512 JAPAN
　　　　TEL： 045-943-2900 　　　　TEL： 045-943-2907
　　　　FAX： 045-943-2910 　　　　FAX： 045-943-2910
住所／Address：
社名／Company：
部課名／Job Function：
氏名／Name：
TEL： Fax：
E-Mail Address：
b列について： リセプタクル側がライトアングルの場合、プラグコンタクトの長さに規制が出ます。
　リセ側ライトアングルの場合： b列・1、2、L、M、P、S、U、W　（3、K、N、Tは使用できません）
　リセ側ストレートの場合： b列・1、2、3、K、L、M、N、P、S、T、U、W　（全て使用できます）
Row b:  When the receptacle connector is right angle type, the length of contacts of the plug connector shall be restricted.
　When the receptacle is right angle type, pins in Row b of the plug connector shall be 1, 2, L, M, P, S, U and W.  (3, K, N, and T are not usable.)
　When the receptacle is Vertical type, all of （1, 2, 3, K, L, M, N, P, S, T, U and W） are usable for pins in Row b of the plug connector.
Connector Column A
25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
ｚ
a